I would, accordingly, call attention to this claim, and request that the matter be taken up and 
a determination thereof had. 

. JOHN KELLY, Comptroller. 

Whereupon the following resolution was, on motion, adopted, viz. : 
Resolved, That the sum of three thousand nine hundred and fifty-eight dollars and twenty cents 

($3,958.20) he paid to Sigmund \Vise, in full satisfaction for all services performed by hint, in 
making up statements of the amounts due from the various city railroad companies and furnishing 
information for the preparation and prosecution of actions for the collection of the amounts due ;